



Country Range Suet Pastry Mix 3.5 kg

Ingredients & Allergens

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Ingredients: Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Sunflower), Raising Agents (Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Whole EGG powder, Whey Solids (MILK).

Nutrition - Typical per 100g

Energy	1830 / 436
Fat	16.4
Saturates	8.9
Carbohydrates	60.7
Sugars	1.1
Fibre	2.4
Protein	10.1
Salt	1.1

Dietary

Suitability

Vegetarian	yes
Vegan	no
Halal Diet	yes
Kosher Diet	no

Contains

Cereals	yes
Gluten	-
Milk	yes
Egg	yes
Peanuts	no
Brazil Nut	no
Crustaceans	no
Mustard	no
Fish	no
Lupin	no
Sesame	no
Celery	no
Soya	may_contain
Molluscs	no
Sulphur Dioxide	no

Handling & Cooking

Directions for Use

Place required amount of mix into a mixing bowl fitted with beater attachment. Add the required amount of water and blend to a dough on slow speed. As soon as a dough is obtained, switch off. **DO NOT OVER MIX. STEAMING INSTRUCTIONS:** Roll dough out to 3 mm thickness and use as required. Roly Poly - in a 30 cm sleeve tin for 1.5 - 2 hours. Steak and Kidney Pudding - follow mixing instructions given above. Roll out to 3 mm thickness. Line greased tins or basins with pastry. Cover tins or basins and steam for 1.5 hours. Dumplings - follow mixing instructions given above. Divide into 60 g pieces and mould into rounds. Either steam in steamer for 15 - 20 minutes or in with stew for last 15 minutes of cooking.

Storage Instructions

Store In Cool And Dry Conditions Away From Direct Sunlight And Frost. Once Opened, Reseal The Pack, Store In Cool And Dry Conditions

Packaging

Primary packaging type

-

Primary packaging dimensions

-

Inner Unit Length in (mm)

393.0000

Inner Unit Height in (mm)

0.0000

Inner Unit Width in (mm)

152.0000

Outer Unit Length in (mm)

320.0000

Outer Unit Height in (mm)

280.0000

Outer Unit Width in (mm)

230.0000

Disclaimer:

Disclaimer: All information is subject to change without notice. Our product details, including but not limited to, product names, descriptions, specifications and images, is not intended to constitute the full legal description of the products, and does not necessarily include all information. Country Range may change product specifications or information at any time and such amendments may not be updated online immediately. For full and up-to-date details including allergens, please refer to the product packaging.